
 

2025 MINISTRY 
LEADERS



 Kid’s Ministry 

	 Pre-K	Leader:  Debra Brown	 	 prek@fellowshiplh.com


	 K-5th Leader:  Helen Granchukoff	 kids@fellowshiplh.com


Student Ministry 

Ministry Leader:  Darren Metzger	 	 darren@fellowshiplh.com 

Women’s Ministry 

	 Ministry Leader:  Charlie McIlhaney	 women@fellowshiplh.com


Men’s Ministry 
 
	 Ministry Leader:  Troy Stratton	 	 men@fellowshiplh.com 

Greeter Ministry 
 

Ministry Leader:  Julie Gilbert	 	 greeters@fellowshiplh.com 

Communications Ministry  

	 Ministry Leader: Debby Fleming	 	 web@fellowshiplh.com 

AV Ministry 
 

Ministry Leader:  Dan Gast		 	 AV@fellowshiplh.com 

Prayer Ministry 

	 Ministry Leader:  Kimberley Whitney	 prayer@fellowshiplh.com 

Care Ministry 
 
	 Ministry Leader:  Shammah Rodriguez	 care@fellowshiplh.com 

Young At Heart Ministry 

	 Ministry Leader:  Ed Billock	 	 edward@fellowshiplh.com 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Worship Ministry 
 
	 Ministry Leader:  Edward Billock	 	 edward@fellowshiplh.com 

Agape Special Needs Ministry  
 
	 Ministry Leader:  Krista Mejias	 	 agape@fellowshiplh.com 

Building/Grounds Ministry  
 
	 Ministry Leader:  Pete Testone	 	 building@fellowshiplh.com 
 
	 Ministry Leader:  George Brindley		 grounds@fellowshiplh.com 

Kitchen Ministry  
 
	 Ministry Leader:  Dottie Ortiz	 	 kitchen@fellowshiplh.com 

Home School Group Ministry 

Ministry Leader:  Carrie Gast	 	 homeschool@fellowshiplh.com 

Church Security Team 
 
	 Ministry Leader:  Michael Monaghan	 security@fellowshiplh.com 

Missions  
 
	 Ministry Leader:  Tim McIlhaney	 	 missions@fellowshiplh.com 

Small Groups 
 
	 Ministry Leader:  Troy & Michele Stratton     groups@fellowshiplh.com 

Volunteer Coordination 

	 Ministry Leader:  Stephanie Monaghan	 volunteer@fellowshiplh.com 



Deacons - deacons@fellowshiplh.com 

Chairman:  Pete Testone 
 
	 Vice Chair:  George Brindley


	 Secretary:  Ben Haley 

Elders - elders@fellowshiplh.com 
 
	 Chairman:  Troy Stratton


	 Vice Chair:  Bryan Gilbert


	 Secretary:  Trey Hillman

 
	 Other elders:  Fred Londenberg, Shawn Preece, Floyd VanDerStoep 
 

Church Staff 

	 Lead Pastor:  Tim McIlhaney	 	 	 tim@fellowshiplh.com


	 Worship/Sr Adult Pastor:  Ed Billock	 	 edward@fellowshiplh.com


	 Student Ministry Director:  Darren Metzger  	 darren@fellowshiplh.com 
 
	 Spanish Ministries Pastor:  Angel Perez    	 angel@fellowshiplh.com 
 
	 Administrative Assistant:  Jill Post	 	 jill@fellowshiplh.com
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